Subject: IEEE Milestone proposal docket number 2021-03

Title of Milestone: IEEE Special Citation Heinz Nixdorf MuseumsForum

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen.

The IEEE Germany Section agrees to sponsor the Milestone proposal above. Sponsorship has three aspects:

- 1) Payment for the cost of the plaque(s),
- 2) Arranging the dedication ceremony, and
- 3) agreeing to monitor the plaque(s) and to let IEEE History Center staff know in case the plaque(s) need(s) to be moved, is no longer secure, etc.

The IEEE Germany Section accepts the responsibility of monitoring the plaque, and of letting IEEE History Center staff know in case the plaque(s) need(s) to be moved, is no longer secure, or some other reason. The plaque(s) will remain the property of the IEEE Section.

The IEEE Germany Section accepts the financial responsibility of paying for the plaque: YES

The IEEE Germany Section accepts the responsibility for arranging the Milestone dedication ceremony: YES

Sincerely

Jan Haase

Chair IEEE Germany Section